

# Mitsuchem Plast Ltd.

(Formerly known as Mitsu Chem Pvt. Ltd.)

329, Gala Complex, Din Dayal Upadhyay Road,  
Mulund (W), Mumbai - 400 080, Maharashtra, INDIA.

T : + 91 22 25920055 F : + 91 22 25920077

E : mcpl@mitsuchem.com W : www.mitsuchem.com

CIN : L25111MH1988PLC048925



Date: August 16, 2023

BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai- 400001

Script Code : 540078

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement -Notice to Shareholders for 35th Annual General Meeting to be held on September 14, 2023.**

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with Regulations 30 and 47 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclose copies of the newspaper advertisement published in Financial Express (English) and Mumbai Lakshdeep (Marathi), in compliance with Ministry of Corporate Affairs Circular No. 20/2020 dated May 5, 2020, in connection with the 35<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting of the Company to be held on Thursday, September 14, 2023 at 4:00 p.m. (IST) through Video Conferencing / Other Audio Visual Means.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours truly,

**FOR MITSU CHEM PLAST LIMITED**

**Ankita Bhanushali**  
Company Secretary

**Manufacturing Units**

Unit-I: N-83/84, MIDC, Tarapur,  
Boisar, Dist. Palghar -401506.  
Maharashtra.

Unit-II: J-237, MIDC, Tarapur,  
Boisar, Dist. Palghar -401506.  
Maharashtra.

Unit-III: Plot No. 24/11, 24/12, 24/15, 24/8B & 25/1,  
Village-Talavali ( Lohop) , Post: Majgaon,  
Opp. Birla Carbon Ind.P Ltd., Tal. Khalapur,  
Dist: Raigad, Pin: 410220. Maharashtra, India.

• Industrial Containers • Furniture Parts • Automotive Parts • Medical Devices etc.

**Blow Molding | Injection Molding | Custom Molding**

**ROYAL INDIA CORPORATION LIMITED**

Regd office: 34, 2nd Floor, Plot - 45/47, Shanti Bhavan, Dhirubhai Parekh Marg, Ladwadi, Kalbadevi, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400002.  
CIN: L45400MH1984PLC032274 | Website: www.ricl.in, Email: info@ricl.in

**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023**  
(Rs. in Lakhs, except earning per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total income from Operations	1,349.94	889.11	13.58	3,880.67
2.	Net Profit/ Loss before tax and exceptional items	(33.56)	(414.71)	(387.61)	(682.23)
3.	Net Profit/ Loss before tax after exceptional items	(33.56)	(104.85)	(387.61)	(682.23)
4.	Net Profit/Loss after Tax	(33.56)	(104.85)	(387.61)	(372.36)
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(33.56)	(104.85)	(387.61)	(372.36)
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,308.00	2,308.00	2,308.00	2,308.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				(3,667.44)
8.	Earnings per share of Face Value of Rs. 10/- each				
	(a) Basic	(0.15)	(0.45)	(1.68)	(1.61)
	(b) Diluted	(0.15)	(0.45)	(1.68)	(1.61)

**Notes:**  
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 approved by the Audit Committee and Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2023 and the same was subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
2) The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and the Company on www.ricl.in.

By order of the Board  
Sd/-  
Mr. Nitin Gajral  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 08184605  
Place: Mumbai  
Date: 14.08.2023

**NATIONAL FITTINGS LIMITED**

S.F No. 112, Madhapur Road, Kaniyur, Karumathampatti Via, Sulur Taluk, Coimbatore - 641 659.  
Email ID : accounts@nationalfitting.com, Website : www.nationalfitting.com  
Ph : 9943293000 / 9943993001

**SUMMARY OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023.**

CIN : L29199T21993PLC008034 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended 31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Audited	
	30.06.2023	30.06.2022	
Total income from operations (net)	1741.73	1773.17	8602.14
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax *	121.25	71.95	656.67
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax *	82.79	67.64	439.03
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-	-	14.08
Net Profit after other Comprehensive Income	82.79	67.64	424.94
Equity Share Capital	908.32	908.32	908.32
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	4669.20	4319.93	4,586.40
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic and Diluted	0.91	0.74	4.68

\* The Company does not have any extraordinary item to report for the above periods.  
**Notes:**  
1. The above result has been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14.08.2023.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.nationalfitting.com.

For National Fittings Limited

Sd/- A.V.PALANISWAMY  
Managing Director

Place : Coimbatore  
Date : 14.08.2023  
DIN:01817391

**VAMA INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN: L72200TG1985PLC041126  
Regd. Off. Ground Floor, 8-2-248/1/7/78/12, 13, Block-A, Lakshmi Towers, Nagarjuna Hills, Punjagutta, Hyderabad - 500082.  
Phone No. +91-40-6684 5534, Fax No. +91-40-2335 5821  
Email id: investorservices@vama.co.in, website: www.vamaind.com

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2023**  
(Rs. in Lakhs) except EPS

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2023
		30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	
1.	Total income from operations (net)	144.19	470.21	1,281.40
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(29.77)	29.20	(53.30)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)*	(29.77)	29.20	(53.30)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)*	(29.77)	(10.20)	(91.13)
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(29.77)	(12.74)	(93.67)
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,050.80	1,050.80	1,050.80
7.	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 2/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations			
	Basic:	(0.06)	(0.02)	(0.18)
	Diluted:	(0.06)	(0.02)	(0.18)

**Notes:**  
1. Summarised unaudited standalone financial results of the company is as under

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2023
		30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	
1.	Total income from operations	111.03	438.64	1,146.69
2.	Net profit before tax	(16.56)	(55.22)	(11.69)
3.	Net profit after tax	(16.56)	(88.94)	(184.17)

2. The financial results have been reviewed & recommended by the audit committee of the board and approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on 14th Aug, 2023.  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at www.vamaind.com and on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com

For Vama Industries Limited  
Sd/- A. V. RAMA RAJU VEGENA  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00997493

**NETWEB TECHNOLOGIES INDIA LIMITED**

(formerly known as Netweb Technologies (India) Private Limited)  
Plot No. H-1, Block-H, Pocket No. 9, Faridabad Industrial Town, Sector-57, Faridabad, Haryana 121004  
Tel. No. : +91-129-2310400; CIN : U72100HR1999PLC103911  
Website : www.netwebindia.com ; E-mail : complianceofficer@netwebindia.com

**STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023**  
₹ In millions

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year Ended 31/03/2023
		30/06/2023	31/03/2023	30/06/2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	598.04	1,233.90	693.10	4,449.72
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	67.99	141.59	75.76	629.63
3	Profit before tax	67.99	141.59	75.76	629.63
4	Profit for the period / year	50.91	105.25	56.05	469.36
5	Total comprehensive income for the period / year	51.02	105.36	56.41	469.78
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 per share)				101.85
7	Other equity				834.81
8	Earnings per equity share (face value of ₹ 2 per share)				
	Basic (in ₹)*	1.00	2.07	1.10	9.22
	Diluted (in ₹)*	0.99	1.92	1.10	9.07

**Other Notes**  
1. The above standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meeting held on 13th August, 2023.  
2. Subsequent to quarter ended June 30, 2023, the Company has completed its Initial Public Offer ("IPO") of 1,26,21,000 equity shares of face value of ₹ 2 each for cash at a price of ₹ 300 per equity share (including a share premium of ₹ 498 per equity share) aggregating to ₹ 631.00 million. This comprises of fresh issue of 41,21,000 equity shares aggregating up to ₹ 206.00 million ("fresh issue") including 20,000 equity shares reserved for employees at a discount of ₹ 25 per equity share and an offer for sale of 85,00,000 equity shares aggregating to ₹ 425.00 million. The equity shares of the Company got listed at BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited on July 27, 2023.  
3. The above is the extract of the detailed format of quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with Stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.netwebindia.com.

FOR NETWEB TECHNOLOGIES INDIA LIMITED  
(formerly known as Netweb Technologies (India) Private Limited)

Sd/-  
Sanjay Lodha  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 00461913  
Place : Faridabad  
Date : 13-08-2023

**RAMGOPAL POLYTEX LIMITED**

CIN: L17110MH1981PLC024145 Website: www.ramgopalpolytex.com  
Email: rplcompliance@ramgopalpolytex.com, Tel: 022-61396800 Fax: 022-22851085  
REGD. OFFICE: Greenleaf Clearing House, B-1, 2 & 3, Gosrani Compound, Rehval Village, Bhiwandi, Thane - 421302  
CORP. OFFICE: 701, Tulsiani Chambers, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023**  
(Rs. in Lacs, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30/06/2023 Unaudited	31/03/2023 Audited	30/06/2022 Unaudited	31/03/2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	325.88	156.10	230.59	697.46
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(26.43)	(15.72)	(28.18)	(127.67)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(26.43)	(15.72)	(28.18)	(127.67)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(26.43)	(15.72)	(28.18)	(127.66)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(26.59)	(12.94)	(27.02)	(123.01)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,439.63	1,439.63	1,439.63	1,439.63
7	Other Equity excluding revaluation reserve				(137.63)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)	(0.18)	(0.11)	(0.19)	(0.88)
	Basic and diluted (not annualised)	(0.18)	(0.11)	(0.19)	(0.88)

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30/06/2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.ramgopalpolytex.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Ramgopal Polytex Limited

Place : Mumbai  
Date : August 14, 2023  
Sd/-  
SANJAY JATIA  
Chairman & Managing Director (DIN: 00913405)

**Bilcare Research Bilcare Limited**

Regd. Office : 1028, Shiroli, Pune 410505.Tel : +91 2135 647300 Fax : +91 2135 224068  
Email: investor@bilcare.com Website: www.bilcare.com CIN : L28939PN1987PLC043953

**Extract of Consolidated Financial Results (Unaudited) for the quarter ended June 30, 2023**  
(₹ in Crores, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	185.84	251.37	991.84
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(12.46)	(6.15)	(30.82)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(13.30)	(6.70)	196.08
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(13.14)	(5.93)	50.21
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income]	(13.26)	(5.14)	50.85
6.	Equity Share Capital	23.55	23.55	23.55
7.	Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)			
	a. Basic	(3.36)	(2.84)	6.39
	b. Diluted	(3.36)	(2.84)	6.39

**Key Standalone Financial Information** (₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	4.28	3.67	15.78
2.	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	13.65	(1.26)	502.93
3.	Profit/(Loss) After Tax	13.42	0.07	390.80

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter ended unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website -www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website -www.bilcare.com.  
2. Previous periods' figures have been re-grouped / re-classified wherever necessary.

For Bilcare Limited  
Shreyans M. Bhandari  
Managing Director

**EQUIPPP SOCIAL IMPACT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED** Registered Office: 8th Floor, Western Pearl Building, Hitech City Road, Kondapur, Hyd-500081.  
(Formerly known as Proseed India Limited) CIN: L72100TG2002PLC039113

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2023**  
(Rs in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated Financials			Standalone Financials		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	-	-	151.57	-	-	151.57
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) before exceptional/ Extraordinary items and tax	(52.53)	(25.22)	27.05	(52.35)	(25.22)	28.02
3	Profit/ (Loss) before tax (after exceptional & Extraordinary items)	(52.53)	(25.22)	27.05	(52.35)	(25.22)	28.02
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) after tax for the period (after exceptional & Extraordinary items)	(52.53)	(25.22)	27.05	(52.35)	(25.22)	28.02
5	Total comprehensive income for the year [comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(52.53)	(25.22)	27.05	(52.35)	(25.22)	28.02
6	Paid-up equity share capital face value Rs. 1/- each	1,030.95	1,030.95	1,030.95	1,030.95	1,030.95	1,030.95
7	Earnings per share for the period (in Rupees) per Rs. 1/- share						
	- Basic	(0.05)	(0.02)	(0.03)	(0.05)	(0.02)	(0.03)
	- Diluted	(0.05)	(0.02)	(0.03)	(0.05)	(0.02)	(0.03)

**Notes:**  
1. EQUIPPP Social Impact Technologies Limited is an IT and ITeS which has one reportable segment (viz. Information Technology - Software). The figures in QE 30.06.2023 and 12 Months Period ended 31.03.2023, include Annual financial results of wholly owned subsidiary Equivas Tech Innovation Limited. As the subsidiary started its operations only in quarter ending 31.12.2022, the earlier periods included in the consolidated statement above, consists of standalone results of the company only. The financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on 14th August 2023. The Statutory auditors have carried out Limited Review Audit of above results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2023.  
2. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
3. Previous period/ year's figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the current period/year's classification/ disclosure.  
4. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the relevant financial year which were subject to limited review.  
5. The aforesaid results have been filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) regulations, 2015 are also available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company www.equippp.in  
6. As MPS compliance is hindering the capital raise and growth plans of the company, the management has come up with an alternate way forward a. To capitalize the global opportunity in ESG sector, EQUIPPP with its core offerings in social impact space, entered into a joint venture agreement with SenecaGlobal, a leading product engineering company to offer other allied services in the spectrum  
b. EQUIPPP is setting up a subsidiary, three-point 0 labs technologies Pvt Ltd as cutting edge technology arm offering AI, ML,Blockchain and cloud enabled service. It is being lead by a young and agile start up team from IITs, NITs etc. This enables EQUIPPP advancement of business to offer various services including EQUIPPP IP led services to local bodies, governments, large corporates, Social Stock Exchange ecosystem, Social Impact Bond markets etc. in India and to entities in global markets like USA, to attract domain expertise to enter into strategic alliances like tech4equity etc. where the entity can raise capital build team and run the operations by itself.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of EQUIPPP SOCIAL IMPACT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED  
(Formerly Proseed India Limited)  
Sd/- Mahesh Ramachandran, Managing Director, DIN:01909967

Place: Chennai  
Date: 14th August 2023

**COMFORT INTECH LIMITED**

CIN: L74110DD1994PLC001678  
Registered Office: 106, Aakar Algani Nagar, Kalaraja, Daman, DD-396210;  
Corporate Office: A-301, Hetal Arch, Opp. Natriq Market, S.V. Road, Malad (West), Mumbai-400064;  
Phone No: 022-6894-8500/08/09, Fax: 022-2889-2527, Email: info@comfortintech.com, Website: www.comfortintech.com

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023**  
(Rs. in Lakhs, except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended 31.03.2023
		30.06.2023 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	
1	Total Income	2968.81	3796.34	4434.40
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	174.12	56.55	134.92
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional items)	174.12	56.55	134.92
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional items, and share of Profit/ (Loss) of associates)	232.02	(113.08)	46.67
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax)]	517.44	(389.86)	(57.63)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re. 01/- each) (Refer Note no.5)	3199.38	3199.38	3199.38
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year)	0.00		

